Elias Motsoaledi  SOMA focus Elias Motsoaledi  SOMA focus 
on accelerating services on accelerating services 

He reiterated that  the initial MIG 
allocation budget was R71 278 795.00 ). 
“Due to the municipality outstanding 
performance in the implementation of 
MIG projects, CoGTA allocated additional 
Seventeen Million Rands ( R17 000 000.00) 
during National budget re-gazetting 
period in March 2025 and the budget was 
spent 100% by end of the financial year.”

On access roads, Tladi said the 
municipality has re-gravelling road 
programme in place to gravel roads in all 
wards.

“Municipality extended the